
LADIES QUALIFYING GROUP A      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

57.80113.88JPNFumie SUGURI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.80 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 - - - 8.10

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

56.08

6.501.00 -1 --11121 1115.53F2
0.400.00 ---000-1000000.41S3
3.50---1101111110.503.0CCoSp34

5 FCSp3 2.3 0.20 1 2.501 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - - -
---1110000-1 6.8000.206.63Lz6 x

7.5 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - - -7 3F+2T 7.50x
3.4 0.60 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - -8 SpSt4 4.00
4.4 0.40 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 -0 - -9 3T 4.80x
3.6 0.00 0 1 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -10 2A 3.60x
2.3 0.10 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -11 FSSp3 2.40
3.1 0.40 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 - - -12 SlSt3 3.50
3.5 0.70 2 213 CCoSp4 2 0 2 121 1 - - - 4.20

52.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
6.75
7.00

7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 6.00 7.00 - - -
6.25 7.25 6.00 7.00 6.75 7.50 6.75 6.50 - - -
6.75 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.75 6.50 6.75 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.25
6.75
7.00

57.80

Choreography / Composition 7.25 6.75 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.75 6.25 6.75 - - -1.60 7.00
Interpretation 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.75 6.75 6.75 - - -1.60 7.05
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 56.08

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

60.80113.84USAKimmie MEISSNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 9.50

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

53.04

3.700.40 -1 --00011 1003.32A2
7.500.20 ---0000001107.33Lz+2T3
3.00---00000-1-1000.003.0CCoSp34

5 LSp2 1.5 0.20 0 1.701 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - - -
---00000000 5.5000.005.53Lo6 x

3.1 0.10 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -7 SpSt3 3.20
6.6 -0.60 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 - - -8 3Lz 6.00x
5.0 0.60 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 -0 - -9 3S 5.60x
3.0 0.00 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -10 CCoSp3 3.00
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 - - -11 SlSt3 3.10
6.7 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -12 2A+2T+2Lo 6.70x
2.3 0.00 0 013 FSSp3 0 0 1 000 0 - - - 2.30

59.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.25
6.75

6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 - - -
6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 - - -
6.75 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.75
6.40
6.75

60.80

Choreography / Composition 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 - - -1.60 6.65
Interpretation 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 - - -1.60 6.60
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 53.04

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES QUALIFYING GROUP A      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

53.00110.36USASasha COHEN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.20 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - - 7.50

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

59.36

5.700.20 -1 --00010 0205.53F2
5.600.60 ---1010111105.03Lo3
3.80---1111000010.303.5CCoSp44

5 LSp4 2.4 0.50 1 2.901 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 - - -
----3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 3.10-3-3.006.13F+COMBO6 x

4.4 -1.40 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 - - -7 3T 3.00x
3.0 0.20 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - -8 FSSp4 3.20
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 - -9 2A 3.60x
3.1 0.40 1 1 -0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -10 CiSt3 3.50
3.4 2.00 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 - - -11 SpSt4 5.40
5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - -12 3S 2.00x
3.0 0.70 2 113 CCoSp3 1 2 1 112 1 - - - 3.70

55.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.25
7.50

7.50 7.75 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.75 8.00 7.25 - - -
7.00 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 - - -
6.75 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.50
7.20
7.40

53.00

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.25 - - -1.60 7.45
Interpretation 7.25 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 - - -1.60 7.55
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 59.36

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

53.6299.06CANMira LEUNG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F1 5.5 0.20 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 5.70

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

45.44

6.400.40 -0 --01001 1106.03Lz2
1.12-0.18 ---0-10-20-100-21.32S3
2.70---0010101100.202.5CoSp34

5 LSp3 1.8 0.10 0 1.901 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
---01001001 3.3000.203.1SpSt36

5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -7 3T+2T 5.80x
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -8 2A 3.60x
2.3 0.30 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 -0 - -9 FCSp3 2.60
3.1 0.30 1 1 -1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -10 SlSt3 3.40
6.6 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 - - -11 3Lz+COMBO 4.60x
9.4 0.20 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -12 3F+2Lo+2Lo 9.60x
2.5 0.40 1 113 CCoSp2 1 1 2 110 0 - - - 2.90

53.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.50
5.00

5.50 5.75 6.50 7.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 - - -
5.25 5.75 5.75 7.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 - - -
5.25 5.50 6.25 7.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.80
5.60
5.60

53.62

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 7.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 - - -1.60 5.70
Interpretation 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 7.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 - - -1.60 5.70
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.44

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES QUALIFYING GROUP A      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

49.1098.54SUISarah MEIER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T+2Lo1 8.8 0.20 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - - - 9.00

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

49.44

6.800.00 -0 --00000 0006.83F+2T2
4.50-1.00 ----1-1-2-1-1-2-1-2-15.53F3
4.00---1111111110.503.5CCoSp44

5 SSp3 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - - -
----1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2 5.60-1-1.006.63Lz6 x

4.4 -2.00 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 - - -7 3T 2.40x
3.1 0.20 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -8 SpSt3 3.30
0.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 - -9 1A 0.90x
2.3 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -10 FSSp3 2.30
3.1 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -11 SlSt3 3.10
2.9 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 - - -12 2S+2T 2.90x
2.5 0.00 0 013 CoSp3 0 0 1 000 0 - - - 2.50

52.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
6.75

6.50 6.50 6.25 5.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 - - -
6.00 6.50 5.50 5.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 - - -
5.75 6.75 6.25 4.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.35
6.05
6.20

49.10

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 - - -1.60 6.05
Interpretation 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.50 5.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 - - -1.60 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.44

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.8293.54JPNYoshie ONDA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+2T+2T+SEQ1 5.4 -1.80 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 - - - 3.60

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

44.72

7.10-0.20 ---0-1000-1-1007.33Lz+2T3
5.40---0100100100.405.03Lo4

5 FSSp4 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
---000-1000-1 5.300-0.205.53F6

0.6 -0.18 -2 -2 0 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 - - -7 1Lz 0.42
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -8 3S 5.00x
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 - -9 SpSt3 3.10
6.4 0.20 0 1 -0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -10 2A+3T+SEQ 6.60x
2.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -11 CoSp3 2.50
1.8 0.20 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -12 LSp3 2.00
2.3 0.00 0 013 SlSt2 0 -1 0 000 0 - - - 2.30
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - -14 CCoSp2 2.50

50.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
4.75
5.25

5.50 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 - - -
4.75 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 6.50 6.25 - - -
5.25 6.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.75 7.00 6.25 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.90
5.30
5.60

48.82

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.50 6.75 6.25 - - -1.60 5.65
Interpretation 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 - - -1.60 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.72

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES QUALIFYING GROUP A      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.6092.52FINSusanna POYKIO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 -1.00 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - - 5.80

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

47.92

3.200.00 -0 --00000 0003.22Lz+2T2
5.000.00 ---0-100000005.03Lo3
2.50---0000000000.002.5FCoSp34

5 CCoSp4 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - - -
---01011110 2.2010.401.8LSp36

6.1 -0.40 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 - - -7 3F 5.70x
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -8 2S 1.40x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 - -9 SlSt2 2.30
3.6 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -10 2A 3.60x
2.0 0.20 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -11 FCSp2 2.20
5.8 -0.40 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 - - -12 3T+2T 5.40x
1.8 0.00 0 013 SpSt1 0 0 0 000 0 - - - 1.80

45.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.75
6.25

6.25 6.50 6.00 4.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.50 - - -
5.75 6.25 5.25 3.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.25 - - -
5.75 6.25 6.00 4.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.15
5.70
6.00

44.60

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 4.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 - - -1.60 6.05
Interpretation 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.25 4.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 5.50 - - -1.60 6.05
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.92

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.4885.24HUNViktoria PAVUK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T+2Lo1 8.8 -0.60 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 - - - 8.20

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.76

3.00-2.00 --2 ---2-2-2-2-2 -2-1-25.03Lo2
6.800.00 ---0000000-106.83F+2T3
2.80---0000111110.302.5CCoSp24

5 1A 0.8 -0.42 -3 0.38-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 - - -
---0000-1-10-1 4.10-1-0.404.53S6

6.0 -0.20 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - - -7 3Lz 5.80
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -8 SpSt2 2.30
1.5 0.10 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -0 - -9 LSp2 1.60
4.4 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -10 3T 4.40x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - - -11 FCSp3 2.30
3.1 0.20 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - - -12 SlSt3 3.30
2.5 0.00 -1 013 FCCoSp2 0 0 2 000 0 - - - 2.50

50.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
4.75

5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 - - -
4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 - - -
4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.75 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.95
4.55
4.65

47.48

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.50 - - -1.60 4.70
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.75 - - -1.60 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.76

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES QUALIFYING GROUP A      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.8079.56FRANadege BOBILLIER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 5.80

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.76

5.300.00 -0 --00000 0005.33T+2T2
3.300.00 ---0000000003.32A3
2.10---0000100100.102.0FCSp24

5 3S+2F+SEQ 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - - -
---00001000 1.8000.001.8LSp36

3.1 0.30 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 - - -7 SpSt3 3.40
4.4 -0.60 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - -8 3T 3.80x
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -0 - -9 2A 3.60x
3.5 0.10 0 1 -0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - -10 CCoSp4 3.60
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -11 SlSt1 1.80
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 - - -12 2Lo 1.70x
2.5 0.10 1 013 CoSp3 1 0 0 000 0 - - - 2.60

43.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 - - -
4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 - - -
4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.60
4.25
4.55

43.80

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 - - -1.60 4.45
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 - - -1.60 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.76

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

45.0079.16SWEAmanda NYLANDER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.20 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - - 4.20

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.16

6.60-0.20 -0 ---10000 00-16.83F+2T2
2.300.00 ---0000000002.3FSSp33
5.00---0000000100.005.03Lo4

5 3S+2T+2Lo 7.3 0.00 0 7.300 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 - - -
---00000000 1.8000.001.8SpSt16

3.3 -0.56 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 - - -7 2A 2.74
1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -8 LSp2 1.50
0.6 -0.04 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -0 - -9 1Lo 0.56x
5.0 0.20 0 1 -0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -10 3S 5.20x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -11 SlSt2 2.30
2.5 0.00 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 - - -12 CCoSp2 2.50
3.0 0.00 -1 -113 FSSp4 0 0 0 000 0 - - - 3.00

45.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.75 - - -
3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 5.25 - - -
3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.50 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.45
4.10
4.20

45.00

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 5.25 - - -1.60 4.35
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.50 - - -1.60 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.16

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES QUALIFYING GROUP A      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.0479.08HUNJulia SEBESTYEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F1 5.5 0.80 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 - - - 6.30

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.04

0.58-0.02 -0 --00-10-1 0000.61Lz2
5.000.00 ---0000000105.03Lo3
2.50---0001110100.202.3FCSp34

5 2S+2T 2.6 0.00 0 2.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
---00000000 1.9000.001.92Lz6

3.1 0.10 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - -7 SpSt3 3.20
3.6 -0.56 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 - - -8 2A 3.04x
1.4 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 - -9 2T 1.40x
2.5 0.00 0 0 -0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -10 CoSp3 2.50
2.3 0.10 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -11 SlSt2 2.40
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -12 LSp3 1.80
3.0 -0.18 -1 -113 FCCoSp3 -1 -1 -1 000 0 - - - 2.82

35.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.00
5.25

5.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.25 - - -
4.75 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.00 - - -
5.00 6.00 5.25 4.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.65
5.10
5.40

36.04

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.25 - - -1.60 5.40
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 - - -1.60 5.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.04

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.1876.46ITAValentina MARCHEI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -1.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 - - - 4.40

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.28

1.700.00 -0 --00000 00-11.72F2
3.700.20 ---0000101103.5CCoSp43
5.80---0000000000.005.83S+2T4

5 2A+2T 4.6 -0.28 0 4.32-1 0 -2 -1 0 0 -2 0 - - -
---00001-100 3.0000.003.0FSSp46

4.4 -0.80 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 - - -7 3T 3.60x
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -8 SpSt3 3.10
0.9 -0.04 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -0 - -9 1A 0.86x
5.0 -1.00 -1 -1 --1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 - -10 3S 4.00x
1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -11 LSp2 1.50
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -12 SlSt3 3.10
2.1 0.00 0 013 CoSp2 -1 0 0 000 0 - - - 2.10

44.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 - - -
4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.50 - - -
4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.60
4.30
4.30

41.18

Choreography / Composition 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 3.75 - - -1.60 4.45
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 3.75 - - -1.60 4.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.28

Deductions: 0.00



LADIES QUALIFYING GROUP A      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.6475.80RUSArina MARTINOVA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.60 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - - - 4.60

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.16

5.80-0.20 -1 --00010 -10-16.03Lz2
0.70-1.00 ----3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.72F3
6.80---0000000000.006.83T+2T+2Lo4

5 1A 0.8 -0.40 -3 0.40-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 - - -
---00001000 2.30-20.002.3FCSp36

1.9 -0.06 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 - - -7 1S+2T 1.84x
3.0 0.30 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - -8 CCoSp3 3.30
3.1 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -0 - -9 SpSt3 3.60
2.3 0.00 -1 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -10 1A+2T 2.30x
2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -11 CoSp2 2.10
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -12 CiSt2 2.30
2.4 0.20 0 013 LSp4 0 -1 2 100 1 - - - 2.60

38.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.50

5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 - - -
4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.50 - - -
4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.75 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.90
4.55
4.80

38.64

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.50 - - -1.60 4.85
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.50 - - -1.60 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.16

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.8675.74TURTugba KARADEMIR 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSSp31 2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 2.30

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.88

7.000.20 -1 --00001 0006.83T+2T+2Lo2
3.000.00 ---0000000003.02F+2T3
3.50---0000000100.003.5FCCoSp44

5 3S+2T 5.8 -0.20 0 5.600 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 - - -
----3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.40-3-3.004.43T6 x

3.6 -0.70 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - -7 2A 2.90x
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -8 CCoSp3 3.00
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 - -9 2S 1.40x
3.4 0.00 0 1 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -10 SpSt4 3.40
3.6 -0.14 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - - -11 2A 3.46x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -12 SlSt2 2.30
2.5 0.10 0 013 CoSp3 1 0 1 000 0 - - - 2.60

45.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.75

4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.25 - - -
4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 - - -
4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.45
4.20
4.45

41.86

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.25 - - -1.60 4.35
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 - - -1.60 4.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.88

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



LADIES QUALIFYING GROUP A      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.6063.92MEXMichelle CANTU 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo+2T1 6.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 6.30

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.32

1.78-0.12 -0 ---10-10-2 0001.92Lz2
3.90-0.70 ----1-1-1-1-1-10-2-14.62A+2T3
3.00---0000000000.003.0CCoSp34

5 LSp3 1.8 -0.12 -1 1.680 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - - -
---00000000 1.3000.001.32S6

1.7 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 - - -7 2Lo 1.64x
3.6 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - -8 2A 1.50x
2.3 0.00 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -0 - -9 SpSt2 2.30
2.3 0.00 0 1 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -10 SlSt2 2.30
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -11 FCSp3 2.30
1.9 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - -12 2F 1.60x
3.0 0.00 0 013 CCoSp3 0 1 0 000 0 - - - 3.00

36.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
4.00
4.00

4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 - - -
4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 - - -
3.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.05
3.90
4.00

32.60

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 - - -1.60 4.10
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 - - -1.60 4.15
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.32

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.8463.52AUSMiriam MANZANO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -1.40 -2 -1 -1 -3 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 - - - 3.60

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.68

4.00-2.00 --2 ---2-2-2-3-2 -2-1-26.03Lz2
1.00-3.00 ----3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-34.03T3
1.90----2-2-2-2-2-2-1-2-2-1.403.32A4

5 FCSp1 1.7 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
----1-2-2-2-2-2-1-2 4.60-2-1.806.43Lz+2T+SEQ6 x

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -7 CCoSp1 2.00
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - -8 2S 1.40x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 - -9 CiSt2 2.30
5.1 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -10 2A+2T 5.10x
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -11 FSSp2 2.00
1.8 -0.06 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - - -12 SpSt1 1.74
1.5 0.00 0 013 LSp2 0 0 0 000 0 - - - 1.50

42.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 - - -
4.25 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 - - -
4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.15
3.80
3.90

32.84

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 - - -1.60 4.00
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 - - -1.60 3.95
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.68

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



LADIES QUALIFYING GROUP A      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.7062.10ROMRoxana LUCA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.20 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 3.50

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.40

1.00-3.00 --3 ---3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.03T2
3.50-1.00 ----10-1-1-1-1-1-1-14.53S3
2.60---0000000000.002.62S+2T4

5 FCSp3 2.3 0.10 0 2.401 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - - -
----2-2-2-2-2-3-2-2 1.10-2-0.601.72F6

3.0 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -7 CCoSp3 3.00
1.2 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -8 USp1 1.20
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 - -9 SpSt2 2.30
1.4 0.00 0 0 -0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 - -10 2T 1.40x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -11 SlSt2 2.30
3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -12 2F+2T 3.30x
3.0 0.10 0 013 CCoSp3 1 0 1 000 0 - - - 3.10

34.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 5.25 3.50 - - -
3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.75 3.00 - - -
4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 5.00 3.50 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.20
3.90
4.05

30.70

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 5.25 3.25 - - -1.60 4.05
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 5.25 3.25 - - -1.60 4.05
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.40

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.9653.12SVKJacqueline BELENYESIOVA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - - 2.00

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.16

1.50-3.00 --3 ---3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.53S2
1.700.00 ---0-100000001.7CoSp13
3.80---0000-100-10-0.204.03T4

5 2A 3.3 -0.14 0 3.16-1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - - -
---0-1000-100 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -7 SlSt2 2.30
1.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -8 2F 1.90x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 - -9 SpSt2 2.30
1.2 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -10 LSp1 1.20
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -11 2T 1.40x
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -12 2S 1.40x
2.0 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 - - - 2.00

33.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.50

3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 - - -
2.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 - - -
3.00 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.65
3.35
3.50

26.96

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 - - -1.60 3.65
Interpretation 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 - - -1.60 3.45
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.16

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00



LADIES QUALIFYING GROUP A      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.9449.94UKRAlisa KIREEVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSSp31 2.3 -0.30 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - - 2.00

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.00

3.40-0.30 -0 ---20-1-1-1 -1-1-13.72Lz+2T+1Lo2
0.18-0.22 ----2-2-2-2-2-2-1-3-30.41T3
0.70----2-2-2-2-2-20-2-3-0.601.32S4

5 2F 1.7 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
---00000000 2.30-10.002.3SpSt26

0.9 -0.36 -3 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 - - -7 1A 0.54x
1.5 0.10 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 - - -8 LSp2 1.60
2.6 -0.62 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 --1 - -9 2Lz+1Lo 1.98x
2.3 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - -10 CiSt2 2.30
1.4 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - - -11 2S 1.34x
1.7 -0.30 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 - - -12 CoSp1 1.40
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp2 0 0 0 000 0 - - - 2.50

24.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.75
4.00

4.25 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 - - -
3.75 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.50 - - -
3.25 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.65
3.40
3.40

21.94

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.75 - - -1.60 3.60
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.00 - - -1.60 3.45
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.00

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.3049.38RSAJenna-Anne BUYS 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - - 0.50

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.08

1.900.00 -0 ---10000 0001.92Lz2
0.000.00 ----3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-30.0FSSp3
0.30----3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.001.32S4

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
---00000000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp26

4.5 -0.24 -1 -2 0 -2 0 -1 0 -1 -1 - - -7 2F+2T+2Lo 4.26
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -8 2T 1.40x
1.2 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -0 - -9 LSp1 1.14
1.8 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -10 SlSt1 1.80
1.4 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 - - -11 2S 0.80x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -12 SpSt2 2.30
2.1 0.00 0 013 FCoSp2 0 0 0 000 0 - - - 2.10
0.0 0.00 -1 - 0 0 -2 - - -2 0 - - -14 2F* 0.00

25.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
3.75

4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.25 - - -
3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 - - -
3.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.75 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.85
3.60
3.75

22.30

Choreography / Composition 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 - - -1.60 3.85
Interpretation 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 - - -1.60 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.08

Deductions: Falls: -3.00-3.00



LADIES QUALIFYING GROUP A      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.5642.32ESTElena MUHHINA 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - - 4.30

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.76

1.30-0.60 --1 ---2-2-2-3-2 -2-2-21.92Lz2
0.800.00 ---0-100000000.81A3
0.50----3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.001.52Lo4

5 FSSp 0.0 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 - - -
----3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.32S6

0.9 -0.16 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 - - -7 1A 0.74x
1.5 0.20 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - -8 LSp2 1.70
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -0 - -9 SpSt1 1.80
2.3 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 - -10 SlSt2 2.30
0.4 -0.16 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 - - -11 1S 0.24x
1.7 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - - -12 FCSp1 1.64
2.0 -0.06 -1 013 CCoSp1 0 -1 0 000 0 - - - 1.94

21.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.50

4.25 3.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 - - -
4.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 - - -
3.50 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 - - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.65
3.40
3.40

17.56

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.00 - - -1.60 3.45
Interpretation 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 - - -1.60 3.45
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.76

Deductions: Time violation: Falls: -3.00-1.00 -2.00

Printed: 22.03.2006 22:37:36


